

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).5730-5739/2023

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 19-12-2022 in WPS No. 3161/2019 19-12-2022 in WPS No. 3075/2019 19-12-2022 in WPS No. 3456/2019 19-12-2022 in WPS No. 3834/2019 19-12-2022 in WPS No. 3839/2019 19-12-2022 in WPS No. 4380/2019 19-12-2022 in WPS No. 5164/2019 19-12-2022 in WPS No. 5597/2019 19-12-2022 in WPS No. 5585/2019 19-12-2022 in WPS No. 3717/2019 passed by the High Court Of Jharkhand At Ranchi)

HARENDRA PRASAD & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF JHARKHAND & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.60303/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.60304/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No.60305/2023-DELETING THE NAME OF PETITIONER/RESPONDENT)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 5717-5729/2023 (XVII)

(IA No.60298/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.60299/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No.60300/2023-DELETING THE NAME OF PETITIONER/RESPONDENT)

SLP(C) No. 5743-5753/2023 (XVII)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.60350/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.60354/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No.60357/2023-DELETING THE NAME OF PETITIONER/RESPONDENT)

SLP(C) Nos.5756-5766/2023

(IA No.60363/2023-ADDITION / DELETION / MODIFICATION PARTIES and IA No.60361/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.60362/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

SLP(C) Nos.7151-7164/2023

(IA No.71578/2023-ADDITION / DELETION / MODIFICATION PARTIES and IA No.71575/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.71576/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

IA No. 71578/2023 - ADDITION / DELETION / MODIFICATION PARTIES

IA No. 71575/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

IA No. 71576/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

SLP(C) Nos.6833-6837/2023

(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.68928/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date : 10-04-2023 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DINESH MAHESHWARI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KUMAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Anilendra Pandey, AOR
Mr. Rajiv Nanda, Sr. Adv.
Dr. Rajiv Nanda, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Brajesh Pandey, Adv.
Mr. Anilendra Pandey, Adv.

Mr. Prashant Bhushan, AOR
Mrs. Alice Raj, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The applications (IA Nos.60305, 60300, 60357, 60363 & 71578 of 2023) for deletion of proforma respondents are allowed, subject to all just exceptions.

Cause-title be amended accordingly.

Issue notice.

Tag with SLP(C) No.4881 of 2023.

(GAGANDEEP SINGH CHADHA)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(RANJANA SHAILEY)
COURT MASTER (NSH)